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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any representation for having stoppage of important trains at Tripunithura Railway Station in
Kerala, Motipur Railway Station in East Central Railway, Ataria in Sitapur district and Harauni Station in Lucknow division,
Muhammadabad and Rasara station in Eastern Railway for Ajmer bound trains as well as operate the Gorakhpur-Yashwantpur train
via Mau-Azamgarh-Shahganj-Faizabad; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b)&(c): The same have been examined but not found feasible for implementation at present. 
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